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Greater Toronto Tenpin Bowling Association
Annual Championships - Handicap Division

Playtime Bowl - January 28th & 29th, 2006

Team Event 33 Entries @ 58.00
Doubles Event 51 Entries @ 29.00
Singles Event 109 Entries @ 14.50
All Events 89 Entries @ 5.00
Less - Plaques for Winners
TOTAL
Handicap Team Event
Actual
Entry # Team Name Score Handicap
11 Fireballs 2277 62

1,914.00
1,479.00
1,580.50
445.00
(400.50)

5,018.00

Total

Score

2339

Team members -Rocco Bifolchi, Willis Carter, Keith King, Alvin Clarke-Captain

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Elizabeth Elsam Co Plaque + Individual Plaques

+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

14  Kennedy #1 - Tom Dinas Capt. 2298 27
27  Midnite "X" Press - Joe Gianstante,Capt. 2220 105
22 DGARA #1 - A.J. Font, Capt. 2021 259
52 Three Men & A Baby-Greg Hurtault, Capt. 2128 151

Handicap Doubles Event

Actual
Entry # Team Name Score Handicap
6  Fred Gorthy - Adam Gorthy 1116 113

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Playtime Bowl Plaque + Individual Plaques
+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

22 Eric Botosan - A.J. Font 1144 72

32 Sean Driesel - Jason Lazzarino 938 264
29  Lester Silva - Shirlin Johnson 1087 110
25  Carol Thompson - Eldon James 1018 164
18  Jamie Jay - Al Wright 1136 21

25  Vernon Clarke - Leighton Bourne 1030 113
31  Wayne Henderson - Ewen Jessiman 1035 108

Handicap Singles Event
Actual

2325 tie
2325 tie
2280
2279

Total

Score

1229

1216
1202
1197
1182
1157
1143 tie
1143 tie

Total

Prize
540.00

340.00
340.00
274.00
220.00

Prize
340.00

250.00
200.00
163.00
130.00
116.00

90.00

90.00
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Entry #

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Association Memorial Plaque + Individual Plaques

Team Name

Rob Retyi

Score

Handicap

649

+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

19
35
50
22
26
29
32
35
11
39
14
11
54

57

Entry #

22

David Benjamin
Sylvan King
Ron Davio
Tony Lazzarino
Raymond Fong
Duane Clarke
Morley Jacko
Norman Bynoe
Willis Carter
Garfield Vaughn
Tom Dinas
Alvin Clarke
Matt Cheung
Julius Szili
Bruce Engels

Team Name

A.J. Font

2

579 56
561 67
585 27
497 113
554 56
580 24
492 108
500 99
582 16
508 78
572 13
562 21
537 45
526 54
478 102
Handicap All Events

Actual

Score Handicap
1765 96

Score

651

635
628
612
610 tie
610 tie
604
600
599
598
586
585
583
582
580 tie
580 tie

Total

Score

1861

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Orville Armstrong Memorial Plaque + Individual Plaque
+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

23
32
22
32
25
27
6
11
14
45
37
26

Winston Da Silva
Jason Lazzarino
Tony Lazzarino
Morley Jacko
Eldon James
Rob Retyi
Steve Fisher
Alvin Clarke
Andy Frampton
Kenneth Hope
James Hon
Raymond Fong

1695
1369
1479
1488
1528
1763
1511
1682
1619
1395
1486
1552

153
453
339
324
249

234
63
120
330
234
168

1848
1822
1818
1812
1777
1769
1745 tie
1745 tie
1739
1725
1720 tie
1720 tie

Prize
300.00

205.00
175.00
150.00
100.00
100.00
85.00
70.00
65.00
50.00
50.00
45.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
30.00

Prize

110.00

65.00
45.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
18.00
18.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00



Greater Toronto Tenpin Bowling Association

Annual Championships - Scratch Division
Playtime Bowl - January 28th & 29th, 2006

Team Event 21 Entries @ 58.00 1,218.00
Doubles Event 50 Entries @ 29.00 1,450.00
Singles Event 93 Entries @ 1450  1,348.50
All Events 70 Entries @ 5.00 350.00
Less - Plaques for Winners (400.50)

TOTAL 3,966.00

Scratch Team Event

Pos. Entry # Team Name Score Prize
1 2 For 7 Years 2464 420.00
Team members - Russel Serwetnyk, John Chapman, Ray Vervynck, Joe Ciach - Captain

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Association Bob Duncan Memorial Trophy
+ Individual Plaques + Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

2 15 Kennedy #2 - Hugh Hendry, Capt. 2410 320.00
3 4 Sometimes - Michael Wittemund, Capt. 2359 278.00
Scratch Doubles Event
Pos. Entry # Team Name Score Prize
1 47 R.J. Bautista - Jojo Copon 1278 350.00

Plus CTF Chevrons + The Playtime Bowl Plaque + Individual Plaques
+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006

2 47 Ernie Medel - Omar Cruz 1272 250.00
3 4 Chris Fernandez - Michael Wittemund 1238 200.00
4 33 Jason Caetano - Mostafa Nejatbakhsh 1181 174.00
5 8 Johannes Recto - Steve Gilliam 1177 150.00
6 2 Russel Serwetnyk - Joe Ciach 1169 126.00
7 4 Richard Almero - Mostafa Nejatbakhsh 1167 100.00



Scratch Singles Event

Pos. Entry # Team Name Score Prize
1 1 Douglas Yu 693 280.00
Plus CTF Chevrons + The Playtime Bowl Plaque + Individual Plaque
+ Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006
2 46 Jojo Copon 672 195.00
3 15 Lewis Patterson 661 155.00
4 23 Andy Manasterski 654 120.00
5 10 Rick Stoddart 638 100.00
6 17 Jamie Trimble 633 90.00
7 2 Joe Ciach 629 78.00
8 8 Johannes Recto 626 65.00
9 8 Steve Gilliam 619 60.00
10 28 Rod Barnes 616 50.00
11 33 Serge Couture 612 40.00
12 18 Brad Shaw 606 35.00
13 8 Robert Gloyn 602 30.00
Scratch All Events
Pos. Entry # Team Name Score Prize
1 2 Joe Ciach 1885 100.00
Plus CTF Chevrons + The Association Hugh Crawford Plaque
+ Individual Plaque + Tickets to the Annual Awards Dinner in November 2006
2 4 Michael Wittemund 1876 55.00
3 8 Johannes Recto 1856 30.00
4 23 Andy Manasterski 1827 25.00
5 47 Jojo Copon 1816 20.00
6 4 Richard Almero 1805 20.00
7 15 Lewis Patterson 1795 15.00
8 2 Russel Serwetnyk 1792 15.00
9 8 Steve Gilliam 1788 10.00
10 47 Omar Cruz 1785 10.00



